



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**
M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiff
Through: appearance not given

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant
Through: Mr Neeraj Dev Gaur, Adv

CORAM:
DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **27.01.2017**

Mr Sunil Kumar Chaudhary, JJA from the registry appeared and submits that the summoned case file bearing CS (OS) No. 1223/2009 has been transferred before the Learned District & Session Court (South District) Saket Court in terms of the order dated 28.03.2016.

In view of the above, let the said witness stands discharged and unexamined and Rs 500/- paid in cash to the witness as claimed by him against the acknowledgment.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment as she will take necessary steps for summoning the concerned case file.

Steps be taken within two weeks time.

Renotify this matter on 20.04.2017 for PE.

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2017/SK