

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1181/2005
M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiff

Through: appearance not given

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant
Through: None

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.04.2017**

**IA No. 4541/2017 (u/O 16 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC for
summoning witnesses filed by the plaintiff)**

Renotify this matter on 20.04.2017, the date already fixed.

**SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 17, 2017

sk