



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Himashu Dagar, Adv
versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

28.07.2017

%

Summons not issued to witnesses as steps not taken by plaintiffs.

One more opportunity is sought for summoning of witnesses.

Cost of Rs. 5000/- is imposed upon plaintiffs for non-compliance of the previous directions of the Court. Cost be deposited in Prime Ministers National Relief fund and receipt of the same be furnished on or before the next date of hearing.

Necessary steps for summoning of witnesses in terms of order dated 20.04.2017 be taken by plaintiffs within 7 working days from today positively.

Renotify the matter on 13.11.2017.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 28, 2017

c