



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Atul Singh, Adv

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Vatsa, Adv

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.02.2018**

PW Manoj Kumar Sethi present. He is discharged unexamined as evidence is being recorded in a time bound case in ***CS(OS) No. 862/2003 titled as Lajwanti Khurana and Ors vs Hansraj Miglani And Ors.***

Learned counsel for defendant submits that defendant is ready to bear the expenses for recording of evidence before the Local Commissioner. He prays to place the matter before Hon'ble Court for appointment of Local Commissioner for recording of evidence in the case.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on 21.03.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 06, 2018

c