



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Atul Singh, Adv.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.05.2018**

**IA No. 6838/2018 (u/O XVI R 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by
plaintiffs for summoning of witnesses)**

As prayed by counsel for plaintiffs, list the application for
consideration on 23.05.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2018

NR