



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1181/2005

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Akhil Kumar Gola, proxy counsel
versus

MOHINDER KEHAR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Aviral Tiwari, Advocate

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.05.2018

File has been received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No. 6838/2018 (u/O XVI Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs for summoning of witnesses)

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has no objection if the present application is allowed and plaintiff may be directed to summon all the summoned witnesses within a week.

In view of above, the present application is allowed. Witness be summoned on filing of PF and deposit of diet money with direction to appear before Ld. Local Commissioner on 04.07.2018, the date already fixed.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

CS(OS) 1181/2005

Plaintiff is directed to summon all the summoned witnesses by filing appropriate application, within a week from today.

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2018/savita