



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Swastik Singh, Mr. Sachin Jain, Ms.
Malika Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

01.06.2018

I.A.No. 8081/2018 (U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2A CPC filed by the plaintiff)

1. Notice be issued to the defendant no.1, on filing of process fee, both in the ordinary method as well as by registered AD post, returnable on 11th September, 2018, the date already fixed.

2. Notice be also issued to the stated purchaser M/s Skyland Builders Pvt. Ltd at the address of this company to be furnished by the plaintiff alongwith the process fee, returnable on the date already fixed i.e 11.9.2018

Dasti.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JUNE 01, 2018/ib