



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Adv.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **03.07.2018**

**IA No. 8374/2018 (u/O XVI Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by
plaintiffs for summoning of witnesses)**

The instant IA filed by plaintiffs is hereby allowed. The witnesses as mentioned in para No.1 of the IA be summoned vide PF for his/her appearance alongwith the summoned record on the date and time to be fixed by the Local Commissioner on 04.07.2018.

Dasti summons allowed.

As prayed, diet money be paid to witness at spot.

IA stands disposed of.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 03, 2018/sk