



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1181/2005

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Nakul Jain, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

04.09.2018

**IA No. 11789/2018 (u/S 151 CPC filed by defendant for dismissal
of suit)**

Notice of IA be issued to plaintiffs through counsel, on taking of necessary steps by defendant within three working days by all prescribed modes, returnable for the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 11.09.2018, with direction to plaintiffs to file reply to the IA within a week from the date of receipt of notice.

In the course of hearing, counsel for defendant has informed that plaintiff No.2 has already expired sometime in March 2018, but no application for substitution of his LRs filed by plaintiffs till date.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 11.09.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 04, 2018

sk