



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1181/2005, IA No.9090/2014, 24187/2015, 6747/2016
M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.Swastik Singh, Mr.Raghu Vasisth
and Mr.Utkarsh Goel, Advocates.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR

..... Defendant

Through : Mr.Mukesh Vatsa, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **11.09.2018**

IA No.8081/2018

This application is moved by the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC against the defendant. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks more time to file reply. Reply be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy thereof to learned counsel for applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within four weeks thereafter.

IA No.11789/2018

This application is moved by the defendant for dismissal of the suit. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for supply of copy of IA and seeks time to file reply. Copy of IA be supplied by the learned counsel for defendant during course of day.

On receipt of copy of IA, reply be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy thereof to learned counsel for applicant.



Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within four weeks thereafter.

IA No.12216/2018

This application is moved by the plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 1 & 2 CPC on the death of plaintiff No.2 with the prayer to continue with the suit only in the name of plaintiff No.1.

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for defendant accepts notice and seeks time to file reply. Reply be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy thereof to learned counsel for applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within four weeks thereafter.

List all these IAs on 12.12.2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2018

M