



\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1181/2005 & I.As. 9090/2014, 24187/2015, 6747/2016,
8081/2018, 11789/2018, 12216/2018

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr.Raghu Vasishth, Advocate for
plaintiffs

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant
Through: Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw, Advocate for
D-1
Mr.Abhishek Agarwal, Advocate for
defendant
Mr.Sukant Vikram and Ms.Anita
Sinoye, Advocates for applicant

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
12.12.2018

1. List all the pending applications for hearing on 20th March, 2019 at the end of the Board.
2. The pleadings by completed by the parties within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of relevant pages of relevant documents already on record and judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within six weeks.
4. The parties are also permitted to file additional one page note to respond to submissions of the opposite party.



5. The parties shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

DECEMBER 12, 2018/ds