



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs

Through None

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through Mr. Sukant Vikarm and Mr. Abhinav
Ankit, Advocates for applicant in IA
No. 17230/2018

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **17.12.2018**

**IA No. 17230/2018 (U/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC for
impleadment of applicant as party) in CS(OS) 1181/2005**

It is submitted that copy of the application had been supplied through Speed Post on 11.12.2018 in compliance of Clause (d) of sub-Rule (i) Rule 2 of Chapter 10 of Delhi High Court (Orgl. Side) Rules, 2018, the application stands served.

Ld. counsel for applicant also submitted that he is also aware about the pendency of the application i.e. IA No. 8081/2018 and notice was already order to be served to the applicant by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 01.06.2018.

On being enquired about the part with the possession of property, if any, in terms of Sale Deed dated 19.01.2015.



Ld. counsel for applicant submits that he has to seek instructions from his client and however submits that though he had knowledge about the order dated 01.06.2018, but till date he had not received notice of the application or copy of application so far.

Put up for consideration on above noted application on 25th January, 2019.

The next date of hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2019.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2018

savita