



\$~3
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1181/2005
M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Himanshu
Dagal, Advs. (mobile no. 9717419767)

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Deepika Mishra proxy counsel
(mobile no. 9654404182)
Mr. Sukant Vikram and Mr. Abhinav
Ankit, Advs for applicant. (mobile no.
9717062602, 9546222522)

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **25.01.2019**

IA no. 17230/2018 (u/O 1 R 10 r/w Section 151 CPC for impleadment of applicant as party)

Learned counsel for applicant submitted that applicant is in possession of the property in question as per sale deed dated 19.01.2015. Applicant to file affidavit in this regard.

Learned counsel for plaintiff requested to the applicant to supply the copy of application so that he can file reply. Applicant is



directed to supply the same. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on 20.03.2019.

IA no. 8081/2018 (filed by plaintiff u/O 39 R1 and 2 A CPC)

At request of learned counsel for applicant, plaintiff undertakes to supply the copy of application to the applicant within two days.

Reply, if any, be filed with advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up completion of pleadings on 15.02.2019.

Matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 25, 2019
NR**