



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr.Swastik Singh and Mr.Himanshu
Dagar, Advs.
Mr.Sijant Vikram, Adv. for Applicant**

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through: **None**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **26.02.2019**

IA No.8081/2018 (under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2A CPC)

Reply to the IA has not been filed by the applicant. Be filed within a week, as prayed with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the IA on 11th March, 2019.

IA No. 17230/2018 (under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant)

Put up for arguments on 11.03.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2019
neelam**