

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Adv. (mobile no.
9717419767)

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant
Through: Mr. Abhinav Akit, Adv. (mobile no.
9717062302)

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **11.03.2019**

IA no. 8081/2018 (under Order 39 R 1 and 2 A CPC)

Today copy of reply supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff and submitted that applicant/contemnor had already filed reply today itself vide diary no. 214305 along with application for condonation of delay in filing the reply. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he has no objection in case delay is condoned and reply is taken on record.

Applicant is directed to place on record reply to the IA positively within three days failing which cost of Rs. 5000/- shall be imposed to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 15.03.2019.

IA no. 17230/2018 (under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant)

Put up for arguments/consideration on 15.03.2019.

Matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 11, 2019
NR**