



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Utkarsh
Goel, Advs. (mobile no. 9717419767)

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sukant Vikram and Mr. Abhinav
Ankit, Advs. for applicant (mobile no.
9717062602)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.03.2019

**IA no. 3780/2019 (application u/s 151 CPC seeking condonation of
delay in filing the reply to IA no. 8081/2018)**

Notice accepted. Since no objection has already been given by
learned counsel for the plaintiff on the last date of hearing when the
fact of filing of present IA has been submitted by learned counsel for
the applicant/contemnor.

Hence application is allowed.

IA disposed of accordingly.



IA no. 8081/2018 (u/O 39 R 1 and 2 A of CPC)

Pleadings stand completed.

List this IA before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2019, the date already fixed for further directions.

IA no. 17230/2018 (u/O 1 R 10 CPC filed by the applicant)

At joint request of parties, list this application before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. on 20.03.2019 for further directions.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 15, 2019
NR**