

\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1181/2005, I.A. 9090/2014, I.A. 24187/2015, I.A. 6747/2016,  
I.A. 8081/2018

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Mr. Raghav  
Vasisth and Mr. Utkarsh Goel, Advs.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **12.07.2019**

1. Listed the matter before another Bench subject to orders of Hon'ble Judge  
In-charge (Original Side).

2. List on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JULY 12, 2019**

*Pallavi*