



\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1181/2005, IAs No.9606/2019 (u/O XXII R-10 r/w S-146 & 151 CPC), 9090/2014 (u/S 33/35 of Indian Stamp Act), 24187/2015 (for directions), 6747/2016 (for directions), 8081/2018 (u/O XXXIX R-2A CPC), 11789/2018 (for seeking dismissal of suit), 12216/2018 (u/O XXII R-1&2) & 17230/2018 (u/O I R-10 CPC)

AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Utkarsh
Goel, Advs.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant
Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram and Mr. Abhinav
Ankit, Adv. for the applicant in IA
No.17230/2018 & IA No.9606/2019.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **19.07.2019**

1. The counsel for the defendant points out that my son had appeared on behalf of the defendant and has drawn attention to order dated 12th December, 2018.
2. List before Justice Jayant Nath on 1st August, 2019.
3. The Registry to make a note on the file cover of the suit not to be listed before me in future.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JULY 19, 2019

'pp'..