



\$~OS-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through **Mr.Ravi Gupta, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Swastik Singh, Mr.Raghav
Vasishth, Mr.Himanshu Dagar and
Mr.Utkarsh Goel, Adv.**

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through **Mr.Vidit Gupta, Adv. for the
defendant.**

**Mr.Sandeep Aggarwal, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Sukant Vikram, Adv. for the
applicant in CA No.9606/2019.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

01.08.2019

IA No.9606/2019

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs and defendant accepts notice. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 14.11.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J.

AUGUST 01, 2019/v