



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1181/2005 & I.As. 9090/2014, 24187/2015, 6747/2016,
8081/2018, 11789/2018, 12216/2018, 17230/2018, 9606/2019

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Duggal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

25.03.2022

1. *Vide* order dated 12th July, 2019, I had recused myself from hearing the instant suit.
2. Accordingly, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge (Original Side), list the matter before the appropriate bench on 06th April, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 25, 2022

d.negi