



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1181/2005 & I.As. 9090/2014, 24187/2015, 6747/2016,
8081/2018, 11789/2018, 12216/2018, 17230/2018, 9606/2019,
5407/2022, 11185/2022
M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rewant Chandna, Advocate

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Mr. Chetan Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
03.08.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available.
2. There are various applications under Order XXII and such other applications be put up before the learned Joint Registrar for disposal on 19th October, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 3, 2022/PA