



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**
M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Swastik Singh, Advocate**
(M:9717419767, e-mail:
swastiksinghoffice@gmail.com)

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant
Through: **Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr. Chetan**
Singh, Advocates for D-1 (M:
9910995511, e-mail:
viditgupta@yahoo.com)
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Advocate for
applicant (Skyland Builders) in I.A.
No.17230/2018

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.05.2023**

I.A No. 9606/2019 (u/O XII Rule 10 r/w Rule 10 r/w Section 146 & 151 CPC)

I.A No. 17230/2018 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleadment of M/s. Skyland Builders Pvt. Ltd.)

I.A No. 11185/2022 (application filed by the applicant Sh. Praveen Jain (u/O XII Rule 4 & 10 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC)

All the applications are listed for arguments. Learned counsel for the applicant Skyland Builders submits that he has moved another application for bringing additional facts on record that I.A. is necessary to be considered for making submissions in the aforesaid applications. Adjournment is opposed but, learned counsels for the plaintiff and applicant Mr. Praveen



Jain submits that they have received the application. Last and final opportunity of one week is granted to get the application listed. No further opportunity shall be granted for this reason again.

Put up for arguments on the I.As on 14.07.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MAY 3, 2023/tp