



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Sukant Vikram, Advocate**

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR Defendant
Through: **Mr. __, Advocate (appearance not given)**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.05.2023**

I.A. No. 8782/2023 (for placing on record additional facts)

1. The present application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, has been filed by the applicant seeking to place additional facts on record submitting to the effect that the applicant has filed I.A. No. 17230/2018 seeking impleadment in the present suit and I.A. No. 9606/2019 under Order XXII Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking permission to continue the present suit as a defendant.
2. It is submitted that in light of certain subsequent developments in the present suit proceedings the applicant seeks to bring those facts and development to the notice of the Court which assume great significance and are necessary for the effective adjudication of the present disputes.
3. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicant.
4. Issue notice of the application to the non-applicants through all permissible modes, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 14th July, 2023,



i.e.,the date already fixed.

MAY 8, 2023
SV/AS

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any