



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1181/2005, I.A. 9090/2014, I.A. 24187/2015, I.A. 6747/2016,
I.A. 8081/2018, I.A. 11789/2018, I.A. 12216/2018, I.A. 17230/2018,
I.A. 9606/2019, I.A. 11185/2022 & I.A. 8782/2023

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Mr. Rajesh
Bansal, Mr. Ashish Sirohi, Mr.
Utkarsh Goel and Mr. Himanshu
Dagar, Advs.

versus

MOHINDER KEHARDefendant

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for LR's of
defendant

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
23.07.2024

%

1. Arguments have been heard in part.
2. The parties are at liberty to file short note of their submissions.
3. Let the needful be done before the next date.
4. List for further hearing on 13.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 23, 2024
N.S. ASWAL