



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 1181/2005, I.A. 9090/2014, I.A. 24187/2015, I.A. 6747/2016,  
I.A. 8081/2018, I.A. 11789/2018, I.A. 12216/2018, I.A. 17230/2018,  
I.A. 9606/2019, I.A. 11185/2022 & I.A. 8782/2023

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Swastik Singh and Mr. Rajesh Bansal,  
Adv.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR .....Defendant  
Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, LRs of Defendant

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**13.11.2024**

It is already 04.32 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 18.02.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2024**  
**N.S. ASWAL**