



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1181/2005, I.A. 9090/2014, I.A. 24187/2015, I.A. 6747/2016,
I.A. 8081/2018, I.A. 11789/2018, I.A. 12216/2018, I.A. 17230/2018,
I.A. 9606/2019, I.A. 11185/2022 and I.A. 8782/2023

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajesh Bansal, Mr. Swastik Singh and
Ms. Mushkan Mehra, Advs.

versus

MOHINDER KEHARDefendant

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Mr. Trivesh Sharma,
Advs. for D-1A to 1D and for
applicant-Parveen Jain
Ms. Kumar Shashwat, Adv. for
applicant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

I.A. 8782/2023 (under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 for placing on record additional facts on record)

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty. The same is not opposed.
2. List on 20.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 24, 2025/DPA/MJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any