



\$~O-60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Himanshu Dagar, Advs.**

versus

MOHINDER KEHARDefendant

Through: **Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr. Trivesh Sharma, Advs for LR's of the defendant.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

I.A. 20860/2025 (BY APPLICANT - NON PARTY)

1. None appears on behalf of the applicant to press the instant application.
2. Accordingly, the instant application stands dismissed.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

aks/amg