



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**
M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swastik Singh, Mr. Rajesh
and Mr. Himanshu Dagar,
Advs.

versus

MOHINDER KEHAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr.
Trivesh Sharma, Advs. for LR
of Defendant

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

09.09.2025

CS(OS) 1181/2005

1. Evidence is being recorded before the learned Local Commissioner.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that earlier PE was closed vide order dated 25.07.2018 and thereafter again the matter was listed for PE on taking steps on behalf of the plaintiff. As per his information one of the witnesses of plaintiff was left and regarding that witness, plaintiff is filing the evidence affidavit within two weeks.
3. It is further submitted by learned counsel for both parties that they will coordinate with learned Local Commissioner for fixing the date for evidence.



4. At joint request, put up for monitoring the evidence on 19.12.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/tp