



\$~O-36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr.Swastik Singh and Mr. Himanshu
Dagar, Advocates.

versus

MOHINDER KEHARDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.10.2025**

I.A. 24595/2025 (under Section 151 of CPC for necessary directions)

Let this application be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for
passing appropriate orders on 14.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025

Nc/mj