



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

**M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANR** .....Plaintiffs  
Through: **Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Rajesh**  
**Bansal, Advs.**

versus

**MOHINDER KEHAR** .....Defendants  
Through: **Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr. Trivesh**  
**Sharma, Advs.**

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **14.10.2025**

**I.A. 24595/2025 (under Section 151 CPC for necessary directions)**

1. Learned opposite counsel appeared through VC and raised no objection.
2. Heard.
3. In view of the facts mentioned in the application, Registry is directed to provide the certificate copy of the documents, as mentioned in the prayer clause of the application, to the applicant as per rules.
4. The captioned I.A. stands allowed and **disposed of**.

**CS(OS) 1181/2005**

5. Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 19.12.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 14, 2025/tp**