



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swastik Singh, Mr. Shreshtah Raj
Shrivastava and Mr. Manish Basista,
Advs.

versus

MOHINDER KEHARDefendant

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr. Trivesh
Sharma, Advs. for LR's of Defendant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.02.2026

I.A. 4700/2026

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 19, 2026
N.S. ASWAL