



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1181/2005**

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Rajesh
Baisla, Advs.**

versus

MOHINDER KEHARDefendant

Through: **Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr. Trivesh
Sharma, Advs. for LR's of defendant**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. Matter is listed for monitoring of evidence.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he had already moved an I.A. under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC, which is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2026.
3. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 30.04.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/tp